## TITLE IX

Pursuant to and in accordance with Title IX and its regulations, the Board does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its educational programs or activities. The requirement not to discriminate in its educational program or activity extends to admission/enrollment/placement and employment. The Board's Title IX Coordinators are:

Office of the Assistant Principal 256 John Scott Hwy. Steubenville Ohio 43952 (740) 264-7176

Office of the HR Coordinator 250 John Scott Hwy. Steubenville Ohio 43952 (740) 264-5812

Any inquiries about the application of Title IX and its regulations to the District may be referred to the Board's Title IX Coordinators, the Assistant Secretary for the U.S. Department of Education's Office for Civil Rights, or both.

The Board has adopted Policy No.7.23.1 – TITLE IX POLICY AND PROCEDURE REGARDING SEXUAL HARASSMENT AND MISCONDUCT, which contains a complaint and investigation process that provide for the prompt and equitable resolution of complaints alleging any action that is prohibited by Title IX and/or its regulations. Policy No.7.23.1 is available at: www.jcbdd.com. Policy No.7.23.1 addresses how to report a complaint of sexual discrimination or harassment, how to file a formal complaint of sexual discrimination or harassment, and how the Board will respond.